

Tomah Parks and Recreation Department 819 Superior Avenue Tomah, Wisconsin 54660

August 24, 2018

MEETING NOTICE

The Parks and Recreation Commission of the City of Tomah will meet in the Aquatic Center Filter House at the Aquatic Center Monday, August 27, 2018 at 5:45 pm.

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order and roll call
- 2. Act on minutes of 7/30/18 regular meeting
- 3. Tour of Aquatic Center Filter House
- 4. Tour of Boy Scout Cabin at Buckley Park
- 5. Parks and Recreation Program Report
- 6. Discuss any affairs and business of the Tomah Parks and Recreation Department within the jurisdiction of the Parks and Recreation Commission of the City of Tomah, Wisconsin

Adjourn

Joe Protz Director Tomah Parks and Recreaion Dustin Powell Chairperson